
In Re: Transprint USA, Inc. CHAPTER 11 (BUSINESS)

Case Number: 2:13-bk-27698-WB
Operating Report Number: 1

Debtor(s). For the Month Ending: 31-Jul-13

1.   TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR GENERAL ACCOUNT REPORTS 0.00

2.   LESS:  TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR GENERAL
ACCOUNT REPORTS 

3.   BEGINNING BALANCE: 0.00

4.   RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD:
Accounts Receivable - Post-filing 96,571.70
Accounts Receivable - Pre-filing 66,400.24
General Sales 0.00
Other (Specify) DIP Funding 708,114.00
**Other (Specify) return of funds withheld by bank 29,605.85
**Other (Specify) Wiring error by Union Bank 29,907.00
**Other (Specify) Union Bank account closing 18,369.37

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD: 948,968.16

5.   BALANCE: 948,968.16

6.   LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD 
Transfers to Other DIP Accounts (from page 2) 0.00
Disbursements (from page 2) 923,397.35

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:*** 923,397.35

7.   ENDING BALANCE: 25,570.81

8. General Account Number(s): 4979205298   4979205378 4979213482

Depository Name & Location: Citibank.  NY,NY

The payroll account number #298 was used here as the general account #482.  All activities are 

*    All receipts must be deposited into the general account.

**  Include receipts from the sale of any real or personal property out of the ordinary course of business; attach an exhibit specifying what was sold, 

to whom, terms, and date of Court Order or Report of Sale.

***This amount should be the same as the total from page 2.

summerized as the general account.  The general account descriptions herein also include the 
remittance account #378.  In August, it will be broken out seperately.

A. (GENERAL ACCOUNT*)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Page 1 of 16

Case 2:13-bk-27689-WB    Doc 163    Filed 08/28/13    Entered 08/28/13 15:51:08    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 41



Date 
mm/dd/yyyy

Check 
Number Payee or  DIP account Purpose

*Amount 
Transfered

**Amount 
Disbursed Amount

7/15/2013 Incoming wire fee Bank Charges 1,038               1,038.00
7/15/2013 Domtar Heat Transfer Paper 41,322             41,322.40
7/15/2013 INT'L FUNDS TRANSFER Misc. 2,791               2,790.60
7/15/2013 DOMESTIC MONEY TRANSFER Misc. $587.81 587.81
7/16/2013 Incoming wire fee Bank Charges $50.00 50.00
7/16/2013 Genos Coffee Office Supplies  $1,687.75 1,687.75
7/17/2013 Robert  Fellows Environmental Consutlants 8,824               8,824.16
7/17/2013 Paul Raybin Misc. 3,320               3,319.60
7/17/2013 Pamela Harrell Environmental Consutlants 9,567               9,566.65
7/17/2012 Univar Solvents/Resins 11,805             11,805.12
7/18/2013 Rutherfoord Property and Casualty 14,000             14,000.00
7/18/2013 Sensient Imaging Technologies Ink/Toner 19,221             19,221.00
7/18/2013 Univar Solvents/Resins 5,677               5,676.71
7/19/2013 Executive Sounding Board Associate ESBA  85,000             85,000.00
7/19/2013 Reprochem SRL Grinding Stones 12,378             12,377.53
7/19/2013 Next Wave Media Solutions, Inc. Ink Jet Paper 1,770               1,770.00
7/19/2013 Martron Inc. Cooper Pellets 10,847             10,846.73
7/19/2013 Rutherfoord Property and Casualty 14,570             14,570.37
7/19/2013 Daniel Smith Landscaping 6,933               6,933.34
7/19/2013 Paul Raybin Misc. 3,305               3,304.58
7/19/2013 Robert  Fellows Environmental Consutlants 2,496.24 2,496.24
7/19/2013 Michael Cohen Misc. 2,500.00 2,500.00
7/22/2013 Anthem Healthcare 75,000.00 75,000.00
7/22/2013 Domtar Heat Transfer Paper 13,100.26 13,100.26
7/22/2013 401K 401K Contributions  and Alimony Pmnts 32,384.30 32,384.30
7/22/2013 Hach Company Misc. 226.61 226.61
7/22/2013 Chema Technology Misc. 166.74 166.74
7/22/2013 401K Contributions  and Alimony Pmnts 1,486.12 1,486.12
7/23/2013 Pan Technology, Inc. Release Ink 1,176.00 1,176.00
7/23/2013 L.H. Charney Associates NY Rent 17,000.00 17,000.00
7/23/2013 Mark A Fox Fox Consulting -  CEO  25,000.00 25,000.00
7/23/2013 Tri-X Inc.  (Dr. Blades) Misc. 1,234.00 1,234.00
7/23/2013 Ronald Mark Associates Release Ink 930.00 930.00
7/23/2013 Univar Solvents/Resins 8,557.96 8,557.96
7/23/2013 Stutman, Treister & Glatt, Prof. Bankruptcy Counsel 125,000.00 125,000.00
7/24/2013 Lintech International LLC Release Ink 5,714.50 5,714.50
7/24/2013 Gilmer Industries, Inc. (Wild Cat Coil Cleaner) Misc. 252.72 252.72
7/24/2013 Southeastern Laboratories, Inc.   (Selfloc Cylinder Plating Related Costs( cooper, acid,  nickel) 1,352.00 1,352.00
7/24/2013 Cohesion Freight (USA) Inc United Parcel Services 8,603.44 8,603.44
7/24/2013 East Coast Water Treatment, LLC Cylinder Plating Related Costs( cooper, acid,  nickel) 211.68 211.68
7/24/2013 Provantage (Monitor for Inspection) Misc. 549.12 549.12
7/24/2013 Atotech USA Inc Chemicals 1,545.00 1,545.00
7/25/2013 Travel Expense Misc. 0.00 0.00
7/25/2013 Misc. 50.00 50.00
7/25/2013 Sensient Imaging Technologies Ink/Toner 19,390.20 19,390.20
7/25/2013 Summer Industries Supply One (boxes) 727.28 727.28

7/25/2013
General Sales of Virginia Inc (non COGS, 
kitchen etc) Office Supplies  1,858.82 1,858.82

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PAGE: 0.00 601,205.34 $601,205.34
* Fill in amounts in this column if they are TRANSFERS to another DIP account (e.g. Payroll or Tax); the "amount" column will 
be filled in for you.
** Fill in amounts in this column if they are DISBURSEMENTS to outside payees; the "amount" column will be filled in for you.

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM GENERAL ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD
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Date 
mm/dd/yyyy

Check 
Number Payee or  DIP account Purpose

*Amount 
Transfered

**Amount 
Disbursed Amount

7/25/13 Hathaway Inc. Supply One (boxes) 2987.28 2,987.28

7/25/13 MSC Industrial Supply Co. Misc. 1851.33 1,851.33

7/25/13 Summer Industries Supply One (boxes) 550.9 550.90

7/25/13 Triple S Pallets LLC Tripple S Pallets 2375 2,375.00
7/25/13 Univar Solvents/Resins 11479.12 11,479.12
7/25/13 Estes Express Lines Estes Express Lines 959.96 959.96
7/25/13 Technodiamant USA Inc. Misc. 563 563.00
7/25/13 Michael Cohen Misc. 3500 3,500.00
7/25/13 Robert  Fellows Environmental Consutlants 1640 1,640.00
7/26/13 Apple Inc. Supplies S&M 3702.35 3,702.35
7/26/13 Coyne Textile Services Misc. 569.13 569.13
7/26/13 Power Max Supplies S&M 3191.85 3,191.85

7/26/13 Ultra Pure Solutions, Inc. Cylinder Recycling and Sleeving 576 576.00
7/26/13 Domtar Heat Transfer Paper 41830 41,830.00
7/29/13 401K Contributions  and Alimony Pmnts 831.96 831.96
7/30/13 MSC Industrial Supply Co. Misc. 90.88 90.88
7/30/13 Hathaway Inc. Supply One (boxes) 1251.18 1,251.18
7/30/13 Forklift Parts Supply, Inc. Forklift 64.88 64.88
7/30/13 Summer Industries Supply One (boxes) 2104.71 2,104.71
7/30/13 Next Wave Media Solutions, Inc. Ink Jet Paper 1770 1,770.00
7/30/13 Great-West Trust Company, LLC 401K Contributions  and Alimony Pmnts 3116.58 3,116.58
7/30/13 Misc. 626 626.00
7/30/13 Deliverypath Wireless, LLC Outside - IS 641.6 641.60
7/30/13 Sensient Imaging Technologies Ink/Toner 3783.6 3,783.60
7/31/13 Badger Plug Supply One (boxes) 538.8 538.80
7/31/13 Univar Solvents/Resins 180 180.00
7/31/13 Sensient Ink/Toner 256.2 256.20

Misc to be reconciled 6579.63 6,579.63
7/12/13 Employees Payroll 68,438.72 68,438.72
7/12/13 Processing Fee Payroll 391.50 391.50
7/19/13 Employees Payroll 65,691.14 65,691.14
7/19/13 Processing Fee Payroll 372.50 372.50
7/26/13 Employees Payroll 63,833.44 63,833.44
7/26/13 Taxes Payroll 25,545.27 25,545.27
7/26/13 Processing Fee Payroll 307.50 307.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 0.00 923,397.35 923,397.35
* Fill in amounts in this column if they are TRANSFERS to another DIP account (e.g. Payroll or Tax); the "amount" column will 
be filled in for you.
** Fill in amounts in this column if they are DISBURSEMENTS to outside payees; the "amount" column will be filled in for you.

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM GENERAL ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD
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Bank statement Date: 7/31/2013 Balance on Statement: $25,570.96

Plus deposits in transit (a):
Deposit Date Deposit Amount

TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 0.00

Less Outstanding Checks (a):
Check Number Check Date Check Amount

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00

Bank statement Adjustments:
Explanation of Adjustments-

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE: $25,570.96

* It is acceptable to replace this form with a similar form
** Please attach a detailed explanation of any bank statement adjustment

GENERAL ACCOUNT
BANK RECONCILIATION
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1.   TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR PAYROLL ACCOUNT REPORTS 0.00

2.   LESS:  TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR PAYROLL 0.00
ACCOUNT REPORTS 

3.   BEGINNING BALANCE: 0.00

4.   RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD: 0.00
(Transferred from General Account)

5.   BALANCE: 0.00

6.   LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:*** 0.00

7.   ENDING BALANCE: 0.00

8. PAYROLL Account Number(s):

Depository Name & Location:

B. (PAYROLL ACCOUNT)
I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
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Date 
mm/dd/yyyy

Check 
Number Payee Purpose Amount

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 0.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM PAYROLL ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD
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Bank statement Date: 7/31/2013 Balance on Statement: $0.00

Plus deposits in transit (a):
Deposit Date Deposit Amount

TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 0.00

Less Outstanding Checks (a):
Check Number Check Date Check Amount

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00

Bank statement Adjustments:
Explanation of Adjustments-

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE: $0.00

* It is acceptable to replace this form with a similar form
** Please attach a detailed explanation of any bank statement adjustment

PAYROLL ACCOUNT
BANK RECONCILIATION
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1.   TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR TAX ACCOUNT REPORTS 

2.   LESS:  TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR TAX
ACCOUNT REPORTS 

3.   BEGINNING BALANCE: 0

4.   RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD:
(Transferred from General Account)

5.   BALANCE: 0.00

6.   LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:*** 0.00

7.   ENDING BALANCE: 0.00

8. TAX Account Number(s):

Depository Name & Location:

C. (TAX ACCOUNT)
I.  CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
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Date 
mm/dd/yyyy

Check 
Number Payee Purpose Amount

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 0.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM TAX ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD
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Bank statement Date: Balance on Statement:

Plus deposits in transit (a):
Deposit Date Deposit Amount

TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 0.00

Less Outstanding Checks (a):
Check Number Check Date Check Amount

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00

Bank statement Adjustments:
Explanation of Adjustments-

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE: $0.00

* It is acceptable to replace this form with a similar form
** Please attach a detailed explanation of any bank statement adjustment

TAX ACCOUNT
BANK RECONCILIATION
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ENDING BALANCES FOR THE PERIOD:
(Provide a copy of monthly account statements for each of the below)

General Account: 25,570.96
Payroll Account: 0.00

Tax Account: 0.00
*Other Accounts: Patty Cash: 257.93

*Other Monies:
**Petty Cash (from below): 1,173.90

TOTAL CASH AVAILABLE: 27,002.79

Petty Cash Transactions:
Date Purpose Amount

7/10/2013 Lunch: Pam k, debbie, Bev, John Mcp (26.79)
7/10/2013 Pam - Cleaning supplies (28.69)
7/10/2013 estes charge (118.00)
7/24/2013 scrap 2218.00
7/24/2013 shoes - Ryan Lam (104.99)
7/24/2013 bulbs (10.51)
7/24/2013 Misc (26.79)
7/24/2013 Mike H (5.00)
7/26/2013 weekly's locksmith (8.42)
7/26/2013 Family $ paint (29.38)
7/29/2013 Bill - Tape (53.24)
7/29/2013 water treatment freight (362.87)
7/29/2013 Propane (156.02)
7/29/2013 Timmy-Van inspection and gas (26.00)
7/30/2013 Lock replacement (one "old" key remained) (87.40)

TOTAL PETTY CASH TRANSACTIONS: 1173.90

* Specify the Type of holding (e.g. CD, Savings Account, Investment Security), and the depository name, location & account#
** Attach Exhibit Itemizing all petty cash transactions

I. D SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF CASH
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Creditor, Lessor, Etc.
Frequency of Payments 

(Mo/Qtr) Amount of Payment

Post-Petition 
payments not made 

(Number) Total Due
Leaf Capital Funding Monthly 1,189.00                 2/3 792.67
Reliable Office Systems Monthly 402.00                    2/3 268.00
Great America Monthly 224.00                    2/3 149.33
Pitney Bowes Monthly 326.00                    2/3 217.33
Charotte Highland Monthly 734.00                    2/3 489.33
Anthem Dental Monthly 4,871.00                 2/3 3,247.33
Anthem Health InsuranceMonthly 66,000.00               0 0.00
Meserole Monthly 0 0 0.00
Carolina Casualty Ins. CoAnnual 27,765.00               0 0.00

TOTAL DUE: 5,164.00

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD:
Gross Sales Subject to Sales Tax: 0.00

Total Wages Paid: 190,136.17

Total Post-Petition 
Amounts Owing

Amount 
Delinquent*

Date Delinquent 
Amount Due

Federal Withholding 10,997.66 10,997.66 7/31/2013
State Withholding 3,759.51 3,759.51 7/31/2013
FICA- Employer's Share 5,318.75 5,318.75 7/31/2013
FICA- Employee's Share 5,318.74 5,318.74 7/31/2013
Federal Unemployment 21.34 21.34 7/31/2013
State unemployment 129.27 129.27 7/31/2013
Sales and Use 0.00 0.00
Real Property 0.00 0.00

Other:

TOTAL: 25,545.27 25,545.27

*The Debtor is current on all of these tax liabilities as of the date of the filing of this report.

III. TAX LIABILITIES

II.  STATUS OF PAYMENTS TO SECURED CREDITORS, LESSORS
AND OTHER PARTIES TO EXECUTORY CONTRACTS
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*Accounts Payable
Post-Petition Pre-Petition Post-Petition

30 days or less 40,682.00 156,149.00 417,235.00
31 - 60 days 0.00 125,584.00 0.00

61+ 0.00 267,334.00 0.00
0.00
0.00

TOTAL: 40,682.00 549,067.00 417,235.00

Name of Carrier
Amount of 
Coverage

Policy Expiration 
Date

Premium Paid 
Through (Date)

General Liability Chubb* 2,000,000.00         7/18/2014 7/18/2013
Worker's Compensation Hartford** 500,000.00            4/9/2014 6/21/2013

Casualty Chubb* 48,305,760.00       7/18/2014 7/18/2013
Vehicle Chubb* 1,000,000.00         7/18/2014 7/18/2013

Others: D&O Carolina casualty 2000000.00 4/1/2014 4/1/2014

* The Chubb premiums are not past due.  The first premium is due 9/2013
** The company is working with the broker to determine correct payment due for this active policy

Quarterly Period 
Ending (Date)

Total 
Disbursements Quarterly Fees Date Paid Amount Paid

Quarterly Fees Still 
Owing

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

* Post-Petition Accounts Payable SHOULD NOT include professionals' fees and expenses which have been incurred but not yet awarded by the court.  Post-Petition
Accounts Payable SHOULD include professionals' fees and expenses authorized by Court Order but which remain unpaid as of the close of the period report

(TOTAL PAYMENTS)

Accounts Receivable

IV.  AGING OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND RECEIVABLE

V. INSURANCE COVERAGE

VI.  UNITED STATES TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
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Name of Insider

Date of Order 
Authorizing 

Compensation *Authorized Gross Compensation

Gross 
Compensation Paid 
During the Month

The Fox Group reimbursement of incurred expenses 25,000.00
Executive Sounding Board Assoc. Order pending 85,000.00

Name of Insider

Date of Order 
Authorizing 

Compensation Description
Amount Paid 

During the Month

* Please indicate how compensation was identified in the order (e.g. $1,000/week, $2,500/month)

VII SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION PAID TO INSIDERS

VIII.  SCHEDULE OF OTHER AMOUNTS PAID TO INSIDERS
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Current Month Cumulative Post-Petition
Sales/Revenue:

Gross Sales/Revenue 430,547.00 430,547.00
Less: Returns/Discounts 13,312.00 13,312.00

Net Sales/Revenue 417,235.00 417,235.00

Cost of Goods Sold:
Beginning Inventory at cost 544,986.00 544,986.00
Purchases 305,192.00 305,192.00
Less: Ending Inventory at cost 670,767.00 670,767.00

Cost of Goods Sold (COGS) 179,411.00 179,411.00

Gross Profit 237,824.00 237,824.00

Other Operating Income (Itemize) 

Operating Expenses:
Payroll - Insiders 0.00 0.00
Payroll - Other Employees 201,821.00 201,821.00
Payroll Taxes 90,425.00 90,425.00
Other Taxes (Itemize) 4,861.11 4,861.11
Depreciation and Amortization 30,984.00 30,984.00
Rent Expense - Real Property 11,226.00 11,226.00
Lease Expense - Personal Property 1,962.00 1,962.00
Insurance 55,276.00 55,276.00
Real Property Taxes 12,722.22 12,722.22
Telephone and Utilities 38,866.67 38,866.67
Repairs and Maintenance 16,000.00 16,000.00
Travel and Entertainment (Itemize) 6,666.67 6,667.67
Miscellaneous Operating Expenses (Itemize)

Total Operating Expenses 470,810.67 470,811.67

Net Gain/(Loss) from Operations (232,986.67) (232,987.67)

Non-Operating Income:
Interest Income 0.00 0.00
Net Gain on Sale of Assets (Itemize) 0.00 0.00
Other (Itemize) 0.00 0.00

Total Non-Operating income 0.00 0.00

Non-Operating Expenses:
Interest Expense 236,212.00 236,212.00
Legal and Professional (Est. Stutman $130, ESBA $70) 200,000.00 200,000.00
Other (Itemize)

Total Non-Operating Expenses 436,212.00 436,212.00

NET INCOME/(LOSS) (669,198.67) (669,199.67)

(Attach exhibit listing all itemizations required above)

IX. PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT
(ACCRUAL BASIS ONLY)
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ASSETS Current Month End
Current Assets:
Unrestricted Cash 25,571.00
Restricted Cash 0.00
Accounts Receivable 966,302.00
Inventory 670,767.00
Notes Receivable 0.00
Prepaid Expenses 24,103.00
Other-sec. deposits (Charlotte office .7K 655.00
Other - 317 Shares held in Prudent Financial 24,409.0
Other  140,505.00

Total Current Assets 1,852,312.00

Property, Plant, and Equipment 11,056,347.00
Accumulated Depreciation/Depletion  (5,861,782.00)

Net Property, Plant, and Equipment 5,194,565.00

Other Assets (Net of Amortization):
Due from Insiders 0.00
Other (Itemize) (1)

Total Other Assets (1.00)

TOTAL ASSETS 7,046,876.00

LIABILITIES
Post-petition Liabilities:

Accounts Payable 240,681.00
Taxes Payable 17,634.22
Notes Payable 0.00
Professional fees 
Secured Debt (Meserole) 708,114.00
Other (Itemize)

Total Post-petition Liabilities 966,429.22

Pre-petition Liabilities:
Secured Liabilities 10,622,170.00
Accounts Payable 3,550,759.00
Other Accrued Liabilities 3,083,039.00
Other Current Liabilities
Line of Credit 2,541,575.22
Priority Liabilities 
Long term debt
Due to affiliates (inter-company) 34,924,401.23
Unsecured Liabilities 
Other (Itemize) - Estimated Unsecured Priority Wage Claims 339,532.47

Total Pre-petition Liabilities 55,061,476.92

TOTAL LIABILITIES 56,027,906.14

X. BALANCE SHEET*
(ACCRUAL BASIS ONLY)
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EQUITY:
Pre-petition Owners’ Equity (48,311,831.47)
Post-petition Profit/(Loss) (669,198.67)
Direct Charges to Equity 

TOTAL EQUITY (48,981,030.14)

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY  7,046,876.00

0.00

Notes

(1) Projected Value of Intellectual Property is Unknown

(2)  Certain of the assets and liabilities are cross colateralized
       with assets and liabilities of Colorep, Inc.

* The Debtor is continuing to reconcile its prepetition books and records.  Accordingly, the Debtor
reserves the right to supplement or amend any information provided herein upon completion of the Debtor's 
investigation.
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This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 
 

June 2012 F 9013-3.1.PROOF.SERVICE 
576198v1 

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT 
 
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is:  1901 
Avenue of the Stars, 12th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067.  A true and correct copy of the foregoing document 
entitled (specify): MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT RE TRANSPRINT USA, INC. FOR JULY, 2013 will be served or 
was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated 
below: 
 
1.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):  Pursuant to controlling General 
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date) 
August 28, 2013, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the 
following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
2.  SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:   
On (date) August 28, 2013, I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy 
case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, 
first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the 
judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 
 
Honorable Sheri Bluebond 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
255 E. Temple Street 
Room 1482 
Los Angeles, CA  90012 
 

Honorable Julie W. Brand 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court 
255 E. Temple Street 
Suite 1382 / Courtroom 1375 
Los Angeles, CA  90012 

Ron Maroko 
Office of the United States Trustee 
725 South Figueroa Street 
Suite 2600 
Los Angeles, CA  90017 
 

 

 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
3.  SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method 
for each person or entity served):  Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) _______________, 2013, I 
served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in 
writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge here constitutes a 
declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the 
document is filed. 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
August 28, 2013 Therese A. Barron  /s/ Therese A. Barron 
Date Printed Name  Signature 
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1.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): 
 
Brian L Davidoff on behalf of Creditor Quercus Trust 
bdavidoff@greenbergglusker.com, 
jreinglass@greenbergglusker.com;kwoodson@greenbergglusker.com;calendar@greenbergglusker.com;sgaet
a@greenbergglusker.com 
 
Patrick B Howell on behalf of Creditor Sensient Imaging Technologies S.A., Sensient Technologies 
Corporation 
phowell@whdlaw.com, dprim@whdlaw.com;tmichalak@whdlaw.com 
 
Ron Maroko on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee (LA) 
ron.maroko@usdoj.gov 
 
David W. Meadows on behalf of Creditor Columbia Gas of Virginia, Inc. 
david@davidwmeadowslaw.com 
 
David W. Meadows on behalf of Creditor Virginia Electric And Power Co 
david@davidwmeadowslaw.com 
 
Stephan W Milo on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF 
smilo@wawlaw.com, psilling@wawlaw.com 
 
Margreta M Morgulas on behalf of Debtor Colorep, Inc. 
mmorgulas@stutman.com 
 
Margreta M Morgulas on behalf of Debtor Transprint USA, Inc. 
mmorgulas@stutman.com 
 
Michael S Neumeister on behalf of Debtor Colorep, Inc. 
mneumeister@stutman.com 
 
Michael S Neumeister on behalf of Debtor Transprint USA, Inc. 
mneumeister@stutman.com 
 
Michael S Neumeister on behalf of Debtor In Possession Transprint USA, Inc. 
mneumeister@stutman.com 
 
Frank T Pepler on behalf of Creditor Meserole, LLC 
frank.pepler@dlapiper.com 
 
Danielle A Pham on behalf of Debtor Colorep, Inc. 
dpham@stutman.com, daniellepham@gmail.com 
 
Jeffrey M. Reisner on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF 
jreisner@irell.com 
 
Christopher O Rivas on behalf of Creditor Columbia Gas of Virginia, Inc. 
crivas@reedsmith.com 
 
Nicola G Suglia, Esq on behalf of Creditor Canon Financial Services, Inc. c/o Fleischer, Fleischer & Suglia 
nsuglia@fleischerlaw.com 
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United States Trustee (LA) 
ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov 
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